
Finger Lakes Randonneurs

Fleche 361K

Friday 24 May 2024, 09:30 EDT

Distance:  227.4 mi / 365.9 km

Climbing:  6557 ft

Event Sanction: ACP

Organizer:  Pete Dusel (315-524-8519)

RWGPS Name:  Fleche 2024 - Final 

Modified:  2024-05-18 11:43:44 EDT

Cues Generated:  2024-05-18 11:45 EDT

Cuesheet Version:  5

If abandoning ride or to report a problem call the organizer: Pete Dusel (315-524-8519). For Medical/Safety
Emergencies Call 911 First!

***:Easy to miss, B:Bear, B/C:Becomes, FMR:Follow Main Road, L:Left, LMR:Leave Main Road, NM:Not Marked,
Q:Quick, R:Right, SO:Straight On, SS:Stop Sign, T:T Intersection, TFL:Traffic Light, TRO:To Remain On, X:Cross

Start Controle STAFFED

Open: May-24 09:30 EDT
Close: May-24 10:30 EDT

Comfort Inn & Suites-Schenectady-Scotia 
168 Sacandaga Rd Schenectady, NY 12302

Tot Seg Leg Cue Description

0.0 0.0 0.0 R Sacandaga Rd

0.8 0.8 0.8 BR Sacandaga Rd

0.9 0.9 0.0 R Turn right toward Vley Rd

0.9 0.9 0.0 L Vley Rd

2.4 2.4 1.5 R NY-5

2.6 2.6 0.2 R Van Buren Ln

2.6 2.6 0.0 SO B/C Vley Rd

2.8 2.8 0.2 R Barhydt Rd

3.4 3.4 0.6 L Rector Rd

3.4 3.4 0.0 R NY-5 W

5.1 5.1 1.7 L NY-103 S/Bridge St @Lock 9 Park

5.6 5.6 0.5 R Main St/NY Bike Rt. 5/River Rd

7.8 7.8 2.2 SO B/C Erie Canalway Trl

19.9 19.9 12.2 L Slight left to stay on Canalway Trail- Erie Canal Trail

33.6 33.6 13.7 R Sprakers Hill Rd



33.6 33.6 0.0 L Sprakers Rd

Controle 2 POSTCARD

Open: May-24 11:05 EDT
Close: May-24 13:12 EDT

U.S. Postal Service 
582 Sprakers Rd, Sprakers, NY 12166

Tot Seg Leg Cue Description

33.7 0.1 0.1 L Canyon Rd

33.7 0.1 0.0 R Canalway Trail- Erie Canal Trail/Empire State Trl

36.8 3.2 3.1 Food *** Right for Food. Taco 29 is good!

36.9 3.3 0.1 R Empire State Trl/Mohawk St@TL

37.6 4.0 0.7 BR Erie Canalway Trail

40.7 7.1 3.1 X under RT 90

40.8 7.2 0.1 L TRO Erie Canalway Trail

41.2 7.6 0.5 R S Shore Path/Empire St Trail then QL

41.3 7.7 0.1 SO Otsquago Club Rd/CR50/Empire St. Trail

47.3 13.7 6.0 BR Mindenville Dr/CR63/Empire St Trail

47.4 13.8 0.1 R Turn right toward Erie Canalway Trail

47.4 13.8 0.1 L Erie Canalway/Empire St Trail

48.3 14.7 0.9 R Empire State Trl/Fredas Way

52.9 19.3 4.6 X under RT90 continuing on 5S/Empire St Trail

53.6 19.9 0.6 R NY-169 before Park and Ride

53.8 20.2 0.3 L Empire State Trl/Fincks Basin Rd

54.6 21.0 0.8 L Empire State Trl/Erie Canalway Trail

55.4 21.8 0.8 R Erie Canalway Trail

55.5 21.9 0.1 L Turn left

Controle 3 PHOTO

Open: May-24 12:07 EDT
Close: May-24 15:26 EDT

Erie Canal Lock E 17 
1520 NY 169, Little Falls, NY 13365
Take photo: picture of lock showing 17

Tot Seg Leg Cue Description

55.6 0.1 0.1 R Erie Canalway Trail

55.7 0.2 0.1 R Empire State Trl/Erie Canalway Trail

56.5 1.0 0.8 R TRO Empire State Trl then QL

56.5 1.0 0.0 L Empire State Trl/Erie Canalway Trail

57.2 1.7 0.7 SO B/C Erie Canalway Trail crossing Towpath Rd

65.0 9.5 7.8 X Fulmer Creek

65.1 9.6 0.1 L Turn left crossing RT-5S@soccer fields



65.4 9.9 0.3 R W Main St

66.3 10.8 0.9 SO B/C E Clark St

66.5 11.0 0.3 SO B/C W Main St

66.6 11.1 0.0 BL Continue on W. Main St. at GPO Federal Credit Union.

67.6 12.1 1.1 SO B/C Acme Rd crossing RT-5S

69.7 14.2 2.1 SO South Side Rd

74.8 19.3 5.0 SO B/C Broad St crossing Dyke Rd.

76.0 20.5 1.2 SO B/C Pitcher St crossing NY under NY 5S

76.2 20.7 0.2 R Dwyer Ave

76.7 21.2 0.6 L Broad St@ Metal Solutions, Inc.

78.4 22.9 1.6 R John St@TL

78.6 23.1 0.2 SO B/C N Genesee St

78.8 23.3 0.3 Food Various fast food/Speedway

79.1 23.6 0.3 R Harbor Lock Rd E

80.3 24.8 1.2 R Slight right to continue on Empire State Trail

80.8 25.3 0.5 R Turn right toward parking lot to continue on Empire State Trail

82.8 27.3 2.0 X Mohawk St under bridge

82.9 27.4 0.1 BR Turn slight right to continue on Empire State Trail

83.9 28.4 1.0 R Turn right at Y-fork

86.3 30.8 2.4 R Oriskany Rd/River St

86.4 30.9 0.0 SO B/C River St crossing Mohawk River

86.9 31.4 0.6 R Empire State Trl/Erie Blvd

88.0 32.5 1.1 SO continue on NY-69/Erie Blvd toward Oriskany Hills Golf

89.3 33.8 1.3 R Turn right

Controle 4 PHOTO

Open: May-24 13:42 EDT
Close: May-24 19:02 EDT

Oriskany Battlefield State Historic Site 
7801 NY-69 Oriskany, NY 13424
Take photo: Take picture of Obelisk

Tot Seg Leg Cue Description

89.5 0.2 0.2 R NY-69/Rome Oriskany Rd

90.6 1.3 1.1 R Reber Rd

90.8 1.5 0.2 BR Empire State Trl

93.3 4.0 2.5 R Rome-Oriskany Rd/RT 69

93.5 4.2 0.2 R Martin St@TL crossing Rt 49/365

94.3 5.0 0.7 R Mill St@TL before Amtrak station then cross river

94.5 5.2 0.3 SO continue on Mill St



94.8 5.5 0.3 Danger RR tracks-use caution!

94.8 5.5 0.0 L E Dominick St

95.1 5.8 0.3 L Black River Blvd N@TL

95.1 5.8 0.0 R Turn right toward W Dominick St

95.2 5.8 0.0 L
Slight left toward W Dominick St to continue on path in front of Ft. Stanwix
National Monument

95.3 5.9 0.1 Food *** Denny's to left. Left on North James st.

95.3 6.0 0.1 SO B/C W Dominick St crossing North James St.

95.6 6.3 0.3 Food Tacos, Fast food restaurants

96.7 7.4 1.0 L S Charles St

96.7 7.4 0.1 X Erie Blvd W./Rt 46

96.8 7.5 0.1 R Canalway Trail/Old Erie Canal St. Park

102.3 13.0 5.5 BR Keep right onto Erie Canalway Trail

102.4 13.0 0.0 L Circle Drive

102.4 13.1 0.0 R Turn right

102.4 13.1 0.0 Sharp Right Turn sharp right onto Erie Canalway Trail

102.7 13.4 0.3 Sharp Right Turn sharp right onto Erie Canalway Trail

102.7 13.4 0.0 L Circle Drive

102.9 13.6 0.2 L State Highway 46, NY 46

104.3 15.0 1.4 L Lock Road

104.3 15.0 0.0 R Erie Canalway Trail

104.9 15.6 0.6 R Senn Road, CR 52

105.0 15.6 0.0 SO B/C Doxtator Rd/CR52

106.7 17.4 1.7 L Yager Rd

107.9 18.6 1.2 R TRO Yager Rd

108.2 18.9 0.3 L TRO Yager Rd/Kilts Rd straight

109.1 19.8 0.8 R Jug Point Rd/CR54

110.4 21.0 1.3 L Oneida St/CR54

111.2 21.9 0.8 R NY-13 N

111.5 22.2 0.4 SO now in Sylvan Beach, NY

Controle 5 MERCHANT

Open: May-24 14:48 EDT
Close: May-24 21:30 EDT

Circle K Convenience store 315-762-5687
1510 Main St Sylvan Beach, NY 13157

Tot Seg Leg Cue Description

114.0 2.5 2.5 L NY-49 W

114.1 2.5 0.1 Food Y-Hill Express-closes 9 PM



114.7 3.1 0.6 R Yager Rd

117.1 5.6 2.4 L Halstead Rd

118.5 7.0 1.5 L NY-13 N

122.8 11.2 4.2 SO B/C Main St

123.4 11.8 0.6 SO B/C Oswego St

Controle 6 MERCHANT

Open: May-24 15:47 EDT
Close: May-24 23:42 EDT

Circle K/Corner Store 315-964-2937
461 NY-13, Williamstown, NY 13493

Tot Seg Leg Cue Description

132.6 9.2 9.2 L Grant Rd/Stone Hill Rd

133.5 10.1 0.9 BL NY-183 S

135.9 12.5 2.4 R Little Pond Rd

138.7 15.3 2.8 L TRO Little Pond Rd

139.2 15.8 0.5 R Sharp right onto County Rte 26

146.2 22.8 7.0 L TRO County Rte 26

147.1 23.7 0.9 R NY-69 W/E Main St

147.3 23.9 0.2 Food Mobil-closes 11 PM

153.7 30.3 6.4 SO NY 69/Church St

154.4 31.1 0.7 L Main St/NY 104

Controle 7 MERCHANT

Open: May-24 16:53 EDT
Close: May-25 02:02 EDT

Kwik Fill/Red Apple C-store +1315-963-7350
3307 Main St, Mexico, NY 13114

Tot Seg Leg Cue Description

154.9 0.4 0.4 L State Rte 3 W/Norman Ave

163.2 8.7 8.3 R TRO State Rte 3 W/RT 264 is straight

169.8 15.4 6.6 L Holly Dr/CR 3

170.0 15.6 0.2 Food Byrne Dairy-24 hours

170.3 15.9 0.3 SO B/C E Broadway crossing Oswego River

170.9 16.4 0.6 Food *** Wendy's-closes 1 AM

173.0 18.5 2.1 L County Rte 3@TL

178.8 24.4 5.9 R Pollard Rd

178.9 24.5 0.1 L State Rte 3 W

180.0 25.5 1.0 L Cayuga St/CR34 @ Hannibal Quick Mart on left

180.1 25.7 0.1 R Rochester St

181.8 27.4 1.7 R NY 104

183.8 29.3 1.9 R Fintches Corners Rd



184.6 30.1 0.8 X NY 38

186.8 32.3 2.2 L Humphrey Rd

187.7 33.3 1.0 SO B/C Sterling Station Rd

187.9 33.4 0.1 R TRO Sterling Station Rd

189.3 34.9 1.4 SO now on Keeley Rd

189.7 35.3 0.4 L NY-104A W/Main St@T

190.2 35.8 0.5 R Water St@Cornerstone Bar

190.4 35.9 0.1 SO B/C NY-104A W/Wolcott St

191.4 37.0 1.1 SO B/C NY-370 E crossing NY 104

192.2 37.7 0.7 SO B/C Ridge Rd/CR 163

195.3 40.9 3.1 SO B/C Oswego St

195.8 41.4 0.5 SO B/C Mill St

196.0 41.5 0.2 R E Main St

196.0 41.6 0.1 Food *** Fastrac to left on New Hartford-closes 12 PM

196.1 41.6 0.0 SO Continue on W. Main St.

196.7 42.3 0.7 SO B/C Ridge Rd/CR143

207.9 53.5 11.2 X RR tracks. Caution!

208.9 54.5 1.0 SO B/C State St

209.1 54.7 0.2 SO B/C E Main St

209.6 55.2 0.5 L Newark St

209.7 55.2 0.0 R Turn right into Paton's Market Place

Controle 8 MERCHANT

Open: May-24 19:40 EDT
Close: May-25 07:58 EDT

Paton's Market Place (22 hour controle) 315-483-4127
109 W Main St, Sodus, NY 14551

Tot Seg Leg Cue Description

209.8 0.1 0.1 L W Main St/NY 88

210.1 0.4 0.3 L Ridge Rd in front of RRH Reed Eye Associates

223.2 13.6 13.1 R Slocum Rd

226.6 16.9 3.4 L Lake Rd

226.8 17.1 0.1 R Shoreline Blvd

227.1 17.4 0.3 R TRO Shoreline Blvd

227.2 17.5 0.1 R Turn right

Finish Controle STAFFED

Open: May-24 20:25 EDT
Close: May-25 09:34 EDT

Controle Finish 315-524-8519
1119 Lake Rd, Ontario, NY 14519


